•	Versatile mounting footprint makes installation
	 in any application fast and easy
•	Lightweight, corrosion resistant, copper-free
	 aluminum alloy body (0.3% max. copper content)
•	Red and green pushbuttons for easy start/stop
	 operation
•	Bolted flange design provides clear access to
	 internal components

	 Breather/Drain Installed in Bottom - EE
	 Lockout Device on Pushbutton - LD
XIFC040604 N4 15021 1Part # AC
220-
240V
380-
415V
660-
690V
	          	Maximum Motor Ratings		  	Maximum UL Horsepower	 Rated	    Current	  Magnetic            	         Starter	       Suffix
	     		 3-Phase (Max kW rating)		                	   3-Phase
Uninterrupted         Range	         Release 	                      Part #
Current
			   440V	 500V		  200V	 240V	 480V	 600V